
Incident Report - (Incident UID - IMF/TTK/KAR/INJ/26/00003)

Incident Information

Incident UID IMF/TTK/KAR/INJ/26/00003 Category Name Injury

Status Final Report Released Site Name Elmore City

Department Nam
e

Tool Maintenance Incident Date & T
ime

26-Feb-2026 10:00:00 PM

Created On 27-Feb-2026 12:58:21 PM Reported By Ashby Woodall

Incident Description

While operating the lathe machine, person hand went to contact with rotating lathe chuck. It resulted with the finger injury Location: LATH
E MACHINE 3050/2

Sections

Level of Injury  L1-Bruise
 L2-Abrasion
 L3-Burn
 L4-Laceration
 L5-Fracture
 L6-Amputation

Photograph of injury & machine

Injury treatment details

Number of people injured:: 1 Treatment of Injury: Referred to Hospital fo
r Treatment

Details of treatment given & doctor’s ad
vice:: CLEAN AND APPLY DRESSING AND 
PRESCRIBE REST FOR SPEEDY RECOVE
RY.

Injured person details

Name of the injured person: 
MUSTAKIM MALEK

Gender: Male Role – ON / OFF: Off Roll If Off role, mention the contra
ctor name: : MAIKRUPA STAFFI
NG SOLUTIONS PVT LTD.

Age: Age - 27 No. of Year’s total experience
in TTK Prestige : 8 MONTHS

No. of years in this process / 
machine : 8 MONTHS

Injury Happened in Which Shi
ft?: Shift -3 (NIGHT)

Immediate Corrective Actions taken

Actions Responsibility Status Completion date
AWARNESS TRAINNING GIVEN 
ON MACHINE OPERATION SAFE
TY TO ALL OPERATOR

HIRAL PATEL CLOSED 27-Feb-2026

WE WILL EXPLORE SOME ENGI
NEERING SOLUTION FOR THIS 
PROCESS (HOW TO DO IN AUT
O INSTEAD OF MANUAL PROCE
SS)

HIRAL / Senthil Kumar Natarajan OPEN 30-Jun-2026

Investigation Team

Investigation Team

Mozell Heaton, Evan Meltzer

Incident History

Created On Updated By Comment Attachments
04-Mar-2026 0
4:03:21 PM

Mozell Heaton Incident Status has been updated to 'FIRReleased'

02-Mar-2026 1
0:34:52 AM

Mozell Heaton Incident Date Time has been updated to '26-Feb-2026 10:00:00 PM' Descr
iption has been updated to 'While operating the lathe machine, person han
d went to contact with rotating lathe chuck. It resulted with the finger injury 
Location: LATHE MACHINE 3050/2'

02-Mar-2026 1
0:34:50 AM

Mozell Heaton Incident Status has been updated to 'Validated'

Organisation Banner

https://api-sandbox.oqsha.com/attachments%5Corganisations%5CTTK_e54e850a-a12b-4b5f-830c-e5eef42ebe61.png


28-Feb-2026 0
2:52:11 PM

Evan Meltzer Incident Date Time has been updated to '27-Feb-2026 12:44:00 AM' Treat
ment Of Injury has been updated to 'Referred to Hospital for Treatment' De
scription has been updated to 'PATIENT HAVING A BLUNT INJURY ON RIG
HT HAND RING FINGER AND SWELLING WITH SEVERE PAIN OVER THER
E DUE TO WORKING IN TOOL ROOM AREA, WHERE ; HE WAS OPERATI
NG LATHE MACHINE . Location: LATHE MACHINE 3050/2'

28-Feb-2026 0
2:52:10 PM

Evan Meltzer Incident Status has been updated to 'Submit'

27-Feb-2026 1
2:58:21 PM

Ashby Woodall A new record was created: Site set to 'Draft' Department set to 'Tool Mainte
nance' Type Of Incident set to 'Injury' Incident Description set to 'PATIENT 
HAVING A BLUNT INJURY ON RIGHT HAND RING FINGER AND SWELLING
WITH SEVERE PAIN OVER THERE DUE TO WORKING IN TOOL ROOM A
REA, WHERE ; HE WAS OPERATING LATHE MACHINE . Location: ' Inciden
t Date Time set to '27-Feb-2026 12:58:21 PM' Status set to 'Draft'

Definition:

Injury Type Level Definition
Bruise L1 Blood Clot

Abrasion L2 Skin Rubbed with Rough Surface

Burn L3 Skin Burn due to fire, chemical, etc

Laceration L4 Tear or a cut in the skin

Fracture L5 Bone Damage

Amputation L6 Loss of body part
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